

Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

BH Electronics

12219 Wood Lake Drive, Burnsville, MN 55337 United States

(This single site has more than one location. See appendix for details.)

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

ISO 9001:2015

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Design, Manufacture and Distribution of Magnetic Components and Assemblies for Communications, Instrumentation, Medical, Military, Aerospace, Video/Audio Signal Distributions and other Industries

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.





Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: March 6, 2024 Certificate No.: C2024-00943
Expiration Date: March 5, 2027 Page 1 of 2



Appendix

Headquarters 12219 Wood Lake Drive, Burnsville, MN 55337 United States

Warehouse 700 North 7th Street, Marshall, MN 56258 United States

Production Plant 604 Michigan Road, Marshall, MN 56258 United States Corporate and Sales Office

Warehouse and Storage of Materials and Records

Design, Manufacturing, Quality, and Distribution of Magnetic Components and Assemblies

Terry Boboige President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388 Certificate No.: C2024-00943 Page 2 of 2